
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOCUS HR QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1200m

06 April 2023 - 17:46

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:14.31
(0:13.32)

1:00.99
(0:10.96)

0:50.03
(0:11.75)

0:38.28
(0:12.43)

0:25.85
(0:12.67)

0:13.18
(0:13.18)

0:38.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 FROZEN MISS 5 68.5 0:11.05 1:14.31 [1] 1:00.53 [4] 0:49.48 [5] 0:37.74 [5] 0:25.42 [6] 0:12.83 [4] 1:14.31 0:37.74

Jake Molloy 1000m 1000m (0:13.78) (0:11.05) (0:11.74) (0:12.32) (0:12.59) (0:12.83)

2 3 MISTER MODERATION 2 68.8 0:10.96 1:14.34 [2] 1:01.02 [1] 0:50.06 [1] 0:38.31 [1] 0:25.88 [1] 0:13.21 [1] 0.2L 0:38.31 -1

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.32) (0:10.96) (0:11.75) (0:12.43) (0:12.67) (0:13.21)

3 9 SOMBOR SHUFFLE 9 67.3 0:11.15 1:14.72 [3] 1:00.75 [6] 0:49.60 [6] 0:38.00 [6] 0:25.84 [5] 0:13.15 [5] 2.2L 0:38.00 +3

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.97) (0:11.15) (0:11.60) (0:12.16) (0:12.69) (0:13.15)

4 6 COMBAT MISSION 6 67.1 0:11.09 1:14.94 [4] 1:01.47 [3] 0:50.38 [3] 0:38.52 [4] 0:26.25 [3] 0:13.56 [2] 3.5L 0:38.52 +2

Cody Collis 1000m 1000m (0:13.47) (0:11.09) (0:11.86) (0:12.27) (0:12.69) (0:13.56)

5 8 JUST A HERO 3 66.8 0:11.08 1:15.25 [5] 1:00.88 [8] 0:49.80 [8] 0:38.11 [7] 0:25.84 [7] 0:13.14 [7] 5.3L 0:38.11 -3

Leeanne McCoy 1000m 1000m (0:14.37) (0:11.08) (0:11.69) (0:12.27) (0:12.70) (0:13.14)

6 1 MISHANI AVIATOR 1 67.8 0:10.96 1:15.41 [6] 1:01.57 [5] 0:50.61 [4] 0:39.05 [3] 0:26.62 [4] 0:13.80 [3] 6.1L 0:39.05 -3

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:10.96) (0:11.56) (0:12.43) (0:12.82) (0:13.80)

7 5 BOOGIEWITHMAHBABY 7 66.0 0:11.17 1:15.51 [7] 1:01.29 [7] 0:50.12 [7] 0:38.36 [8] 0:26.05 [8] 0:13.31 [8] 6.6L 0:38.36 +2

Gary Geran 1000m 1000m (0:14.22) (0:11.17) (0:11.76) (0:12.31) (0:12.74) (0:13.31)

8 4 TEQUILA STEALER 8 68.4 0:10.93 1:15.59 [8] 1:02.12 [2] 0:51.19 [2] 0:39.43 [2] 0:26.94 [2] 0:13.92 [6] 7L 0:39.43 -1

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.47) (0:10.93) (0:11.76) (0:12.49) (0:13.02) (0:13.92)

Scratched: Mishani Light (#2)

Report Created:  Thu 6 April 2023  20:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: TALENTSPRING Maiden Handicap - 1850m

06 April 2023 - 18:15

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:56.74
(0:17.56)

1:39.18
(0:10.63)

1:28.55
(0:11.25)

1:17.30
(0:11.88)

1:05.42
(0:12.78)

0:52.64
(0:12.95)

0:39.69
(0:12.99)

0:39.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 TIGER FOR LIFE 9 68.4 0:10.63 1:56.74 [1] 1:39.18 [1] 1:28.55 [1] 1:17.30 [1] 1:05.42 [1] 0:52.64 [1] 0:39.69 [1] 0:39.69

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:17.56) (0:10.63) (0:11.25) (0:11.88) (0:12.78) (0:12.95) (0:12.99)

2 5 BADER 11 66.6 0:11.27 1:56.76 [2] 1:37.18 [9] 1:25.91 [9] 1:14.61 [9] 1:03.13 [7] 0:51.13 [6] 0:38.65 [5] 0:38.65 +1

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:19.58) (0:11.27) (0:11.30) (0:11.48) (0:12.00) (0:12.48) (0:12.98)

3 7 EPIC LOVE 3 66.6 0:11.15 1:57.20 [3] 1:38.60 [5] 1:27.45 [5] 1:16.06 [5] 1:04.21 [5] 0:51.76 [5] 0:39.13 [6] 0:39.13 +9

Gary Geran 1600m 1600m (0:18.60) (0:11.15) (0:11.39) (0:11.85) (0:12.45) (0:12.63) (0:12.87)

4 3 FRANKEL MOON 8 66.6 0:11.28 1:57.39 [4] 1:38.11 [8] 1:26.83 [8] 1:15.50 [7] 1:03.75 [8] 0:51.39 [8] 0:38.91 [8] 0:38.91 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:19.28) (0:11.28) (0:11.33) (0:11.75) (0:12.36) (0:12.48) (0:12.72)

5 8 SEA KISSED 5 66.5 0:11.12 1:58.51 [5] 1:39.69 [6] 1:28.57 [6] 1:17.05 [6] 1:05.21 [6] 0:52.86 [7] 0:40.11 [7] 0:40.11 +7

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:18.82) (0:11.12) (0:11.52) (0:11.84) (0:12.35) (0:12.75) (0:13.64)

6 6 BRAMBLE BAY 2 66.3 0:11.05 1:59.08 [6] 1:40.91 [4] 1:29.86 [4] 1:18.40 [4] 1:06.52 [4] 0:54.06 [4] 0:41.25 [3] 0:41.25 +0

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:18.17) (0:11.05) (0:11.46) (0:11.88) (0:12.46) (0:12.81) (0:13.17)

7 1 RIGHT LIGHT 10 66.3 0:11.27 1:59.47 [7] 1:40.24 [7] 1:28.97 [7] 1:17.57 [8] 1:05.82 [9] 0:53.11 [9] 0:40.58 [9] 0:40.58 +3

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:19.23) (0:11.27) (0:11.40) (0:11.75) (0:12.71) (0:12.53) (0:13.27)

8 4 FOXHOLE 6 67.7 0:10.65 2:01.81 [8] 1:43.65 [3] 1:33.00 [2] 1:21.58 [2] 1:09.61 [2] 0:56.82 [2] 0:43.91 [2] 0:43.91 +4

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1600m (0:18.16) (0:10.65) (0:11.42) (0:11.97) (0:12.79) (0:12.91) (0:13.60)

9 2 MISCLICK 4 67.6 0:10.89 2:02.86 [9] 1:44.87 [2] 1:33.98 [3] 1:22.62 [3] 1:10.59 [3] 0:57.80 [3] 0:44.86 [4] 0:44.86 +1

Les Tilley 1600m 1600m (0:17.99) (0:10.89) (0:11.36) (0:12.03) (0:12.79) (0:12.94) (0:14.01)

Scratched: Giant Thunder (#10), Reg 'N' Kath (#11)

Report Created:  Thu 6 April 2023  20:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: TALENTSPRING Maiden Handicap - 1850m

06 April 2023 - 18:15

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:26.70
(0:13.19)

0:13.51
(0:13.51)

0:39.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 TIGER FOR LIFE 9 68.4 0:10.63 0:26.70 [1] 0:13.51 [1] 1:56.74 0:39.69

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1600m (0:13.19) (0:13.51)

2 5 BADER 11 66.6 0:11.27 0:25.67 [3] 0:12.97 [2] 0.1L 0:38.65 +1

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:12.70) (0:12.97)

3 7 EPIC LOVE 3 66.6 0:11.15 0:26.26 [2] 0:13.28 [3] 2.6L 0:39.13 +9

Gary Geran 1600m 1600m (0:12.98) (0:13.28)

4 3 FRANKEL MOON 8 66.6 0:11.28 0:26.19 [5] 0:13.28 [4] 3.6L 0:38.91 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:12.91) (0:13.28)

5 8 SEA KISSED 5 66.5 0:11.12 0:26.47 [7] 0:12.91 [6] 10.1L 0:40.11 +7

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:13.56) (0:12.91)

6 6 BRAMBLE BAY 2 66.3 0:11.05 0:28.08 [4] 0:14.41 [5] 13.4L 0:41.25 +0

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:13.67) (0:14.41)

7 1 RIGHT LIGHT 10 66.3 0:11.27 0:27.31 [9] 0:13.39 [7] 15.7L 0:40.58 +3

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:13.92) (0:13.39)

8 4 FOXHOLE 6 67.7 0:10.65 0:30.31 [6] 0:15.69 [8] 29.2L 0:43.91 +4

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1600m (0:14.62) (0:15.69)

9 2 MISCLICK 4 67.6 0:10.89 0:30.85 [8] 0:16.17 [9] 35.2L 0:44.86 +1

Les Tilley 1600m 1600m (0:14.68) (0:16.17)

Scratched: Giant Thunder (#10), Reg 'N' Kath (#11)

Report Created:  Thu 6 April 2023  20:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: HAPPY EASTER FROM TOOWOOMBA TURF CLUB
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1625m

06 April 2023 - 18:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.17
(0:15.30)

1:24.87
(0:11.03)

1:13.84
(0:11.93)

1:01.91
(0:12.23)

0:49.68
(0:12.38)

0:37.30
(0:12.25)

0:25.05
(0:12.39)

0:37.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ZADIG 1 67.7 0:11.09 1:40.17 [1] 1:24.67 [2] 1:13.58 [2] 1:01.49 [2] 0:49.16 [2] 0:36.96 [2] 0:24.78 [2] 0:36.96

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:15.50) (0:11.09) (0:12.09) (0:12.33) (0:12.20) (0:12.18) (0:12.35)

2 6 DROP THE PILOT 8 66.8 0:11.07 1:40.26 [2] 1:23.95 [8] 1:12.88 [7] 1:01.07 [7] 0:48.81 [6] 0:36.61 [6] 0:24.54 [6] 0:36.61 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:16.31) (0:11.07) (0:11.81) (0:12.26) (0:12.20) (0:12.07) (0:12.24)

3 3 CHASING JACKLEY 9 68.0 0:11.03 1:40.26 [3] 1:24.96 [1] 1:13.93 [1] 1:02.00 [1] 0:49.77 [1] 0:37.39 [1] 0:25.14 [1] 0:37.39 -4

Cody Collis Overall 1400m (0:15.30) (0:11.03) (0:11.93) (0:12.23) (0:12.38) (0:12.25) (0:12.39)

4 5 AMORE PRIMUS 3 67.4 0:11.07 1:40.40 [4] 1:24.56 [4] 1:13.49 [4] 1:01.39 [5] 0:49.09 [5] 0:36.84 [5] 0:24.69 [5] 0:36.84 -4

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:15.84) (0:11.07) (0:12.10) (0:12.30) (0:12.25) (0:12.15) (0:12.29)

5 2 ARCTIC WOLF 2 67.7 0:10.94 1:40.77 [5] 1:24.65 [6] 1:13.71 [6] 1:01.53 [6] 0:49.13 [7] 0:36.94 [7] 0:24.89 [7] 0:36.94 -3

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:16.12) (0:10.94) (0:12.18) (0:12.40) (0:12.19) (0:12.05) (0:12.45)

6 8 EAST ESPLANADE 5 67.7 0:11.09 1:41.28 [6] 1:25.59 [3] 1:14.50 [3] 1:02.59 [3] 0:50.24 [3] 0:38.01 [4] 0:25.93 [3] 0:38.01 +7

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:15.69) (0:11.09) (0:11.91) (0:12.35) (0:12.23) (0:12.08) (0:12.64)

7 1 SAMMY 6 67.8 0:11.14 1:41.39 [7] 1:25.52 [5] 1:14.38 [5] 1:02.43 [4] 0:50.09 [4] 0:37.88 [3] 0:25.68 [4] 0:37.88 +5

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:15.87) (0:11.14) (0:11.95) (0:12.34) (0:12.21) (0:12.20) (0:12.64)

8 7 THE DARK 7 66.9 0:11.27 1:45.56 [8] 1:29.38 [7] 1:18.11 [8] 1:05.97 [8] 0:53.52 [8] 0:41.51 [8] 0:28.89 [8] 0:41.51 +0

Adam Spinks Overall 1400m (0:16.18) (0:11.27) (0:12.14) (0:12.45) (0:12.01) (0:12.62) (0:13.83)

Scratched: Bumrah (#9)

Report Created:  Thu 6 April 2023  20:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: HAPPY EASTER FROM TOOWOOMBA TURF CLUB
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1625m

06 April 2023 - 18:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.66
(0:12.66)

0:37.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ZADIG 1 67.7 0:11.09 0:12.43 [2] 1:40.17 0:36.96

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:12.43)

2 6 DROP THE PILOT 8 66.8 0:11.07 0:12.30 [4] 0.5L 0:36.61 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:12.30)

3 3 CHASING JACKLEY 9 68.0 0:11.03 0:12.75 [1] 0.6L 0:37.39 -4

Cody Collis Overall 1400m (0:12.75)

4 5 AMORE PRIMUS 3 67.4 0:11.07 0:12.40 [3] 1.4L 0:36.84 -4

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.40)

5 2 ARCTIC WOLF 2 67.7 0:10.94 0:12.44 [6] 3.4L 0:36.94 -3

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:12.44)

6 8 EAST ESPLANADE 5 67.7 0:11.09 0:13.29 [5] 6.2L 0:38.01 +7

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:13.29)

7 1 SAMMY 6 67.8 0:11.14 0:13.04 [7] 6.7L 0:37.88 +5

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:13.04)

8 7 THE DARK 7 66.9 0:11.27 0:15.06 [8] 31.2L 0:41.51 +0

Adam Spinks Overall 1400m (0:15.06)

Scratched: Bumrah (#9)

Report Created:  Thu 6 April 2023  20:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: SUBZERO AIRCONDITIONING Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

06 April 2023 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.62
(0:13.44)

0:46.18
(0:10.57)

0:35.61
(0:11.35)

0:24.26
(0:11.97)

0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 NICCI DE ROSA 4 67.6 0:10.84 0:59.62 [1] 0:45.97 [3] 0:35.13 [3] 0:23.93 [3] 0:12.29 [2] 0:59.62 0:35.13

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:10.84) (0:11.20) (0:11.64) (0:12.29)

2 7 KWAMI 3 66.8 0:11.10 0:59.87 [2] 0:45.79 [7] 0:34.69 [7] 0:23.40 [6] 0:11.92 [5] 1.3L 0:34.69 +0

Cody Collis 800m 800m (0:14.08) (0:11.10) (0:11.29) (0:11.48) (0:11.92)

3 2 LIGHTFAST 5 67.1 0:11.01 0:59.93 [3] 0:45.97 [4] 0:34.96 [5] 0:23.57 [5] 0:12.00 [4] 1.5L 0:34.96 -1

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:13.96) (0:11.01) (0:11.39) (0:11.57) (0:12.00)

4 1 JACK BE LUCKY 1 69.1 0:10.57 1:00.49 [4] 0:47.05 [1] 0:36.48 [1] 0:25.13 [1] 0:13.06 [3] 4.8L 0:36.48 -1

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:13.44) (0:10.57) (0:11.35) (0:12.07) (0:13.06)

5 3 THAWRA 2 68.3 0:10.73 1:00.58 [5] 0:47.07 [2] 0:36.34 [2] 0:25.06 [2] 0:13.24 [1] 5.3L 0:36.34 +2

Leeanne McCoy 800m 800m (0:13.51) (0:10.73) (0:11.28) (0:11.82) (0:13.24)

6 9 TINDER 6 66.2 0:11.15 1:01.64 [6] 0:47.31 [8] 0:36.16 [8] 0:24.53 [8] 0:12.75 [7] 11.3L 0:36.16 +1

Rikki Jamieson 800m 800m (0:14.33) (0:11.15) (0:11.63) (0:11.78) (0:12.75)

7 8 STOP THE ROT 8 68.8 0:10.67 1:01.80 [7] 0:47.81 [5] 0:37.14 [4] 0:25.72 [4] 0:13.65 [6] 12.1L 0:37.14 +5

Shannon Apthorpe Overall 800m (0:13.99) (0:10.67) (0:11.42) (0:12.07) (0:13.65)

8 10 ROCKBARTON PAT 9 67.5 0:10.89 1:03.03 [8] 0:49.03 [6] 0:38.14 [6] 0:26.34 [7] 0:13.83 [8] 19.1L 0:38.14 +6

Adam Spinks Overall 800m (0:14.00) (0:10.89) (0:11.80) (0:12.51) (0:13.83)

Scratched: Monday Monday (#4), Ilikeit Iloveit (#6)

Report Created:  Thu 6 April 2023  20:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: 1EQUINE - FOR THE EQUINE ATHLETE QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1200m

06 April 2023 - 19:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.84
(0:13.79)

1:00.05
(0:11.08)

0:48.97
(0:11.78)

0:37.19
(0:12.14)

0:25.05
(0:12.36)

0:12.69
(0:12.69)

0:37.19

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 PREPOTENT 10 67.5 0:11.17 1:13.84 [1] 0:59.52 [9] 0:48.35 [9] 0:36.46 [10] 0:24.27 [9] 0:12.22 [5] 1:13.84 0:36.46

Gary Geran 1000m 1000m (0:14.32) (0:11.17) (0:11.89) (0:12.19) (0:12.05) (0:12.22)

2 5 ALFA LILY 2 66.5 0:11.21 1:13.87 [2] 0:59.97 [4] 0:48.76 [4] 0:36.98 [6] 0:24.92 [3] 0:12.59 [4] 0.2L 0:36.98 -5

Matthew McGillivray Overall 1000m (0:13.90) (0:11.21) (0:11.78) (0:12.06) (0:12.33) (0:12.59)

3 8 MISHANI MISTRESS 9 69.4 0:11.08 1:13.89 [3] 1:00.10 [1] 0:49.02 [1] 0:37.24 [1] 0:25.10 [1] 0:12.74 [1] 0.4L 0:37.24 -8

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:13.79) (0:11.08) (0:11.78) (0:12.14) (0:12.36) (0:12.74)

4 1 RECANATI 5 67.3 0:11.17 1:14.02 [4] 0:59.92 [6] 0:48.75 [7] 0:36.83 [8] 0:24.64 [7] 0:12.49 [6] 0.9L 0:36.83 -5

Shannon Apthorpe 1000m 1000m (0:14.10) (0:11.17) (0:11.92) (0:12.19) (0:12.15) (0:12.49)

5 3 TEQUILA DANCER 1 67.8 0:11.04 1:14.17 [5] 1:00.04 [8] 0:49.00 [5] 0:37.30 [4] 0:25.10 [5] 0:12.86 [3] 1.7L 0:37.30 -10

Samantha Collett Overall 1000m (0:14.13) (0:11.04) (0:11.70) (0:12.20) (0:12.24) (0:12.86)

6 9 CANDY CLOUDS 7 67.0 0:11.23 1:14.30 [6] 1:00.16 [7] 0:48.93 [8] 0:37.16 [7] 0:24.95 [6] 0:12.54 [8] 2.5L 0:37.16 -3

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:14.14) (0:11.23) (0:11.77) (0:12.21) (0:12.41) (0:12.54)

7 10 MY MOSES 4 68.3 0:11.04 1:14.52 [7] 0:59.92 [10] 0:48.88 [10] 0:37.31 [9] 0:25.00 [10] 0:12.86 [7] 3.8L 0:37.31 -8

Alisha Donald 1000m 1000m (0:14.60) (0:11.04) (0:11.57) (0:12.31) (0:12.14) (0:12.86)

8 7 CLEARLY GEORGE 3 68.7 0:11.06 1:14.58 [8] 1:00.70 [2] 0:49.64 [2] 0:37.84 [2] 0:25.68 [2] 0:13.24 [2] 4L 0:37.84 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:13.88) (0:11.06) (0:11.80) (0:12.16) (0:12.44) (0:13.24)

9 2 SUPER ZAMBONI 6 67.6 0:11.03 1:15.92 [9] 1:02.01 [3] 0:50.98 [3] 0:39.17 [3] 0:26.83 [4] 0:13.97 [9] 11.8L 0:39.17 -2

Dale Smith 1000m 1000m (0:13.91) (0:11.03) (0:11.81) (0:12.34) (0:12.86) (0:13.97)

10 4 EARLSTON 8 67.6 0:11.13 1:16.31 [10] 1:02.28 [5] 0:51.15 [6] 0:39.50 [5] 0:27.05 [8] 0:13.89 [10] 14.1L 0:39.50 +1

Jai Williams 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.13) (0:11.65) (0:12.45) (0:13.16) (0:13.89)
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: CREATE WITH COTTEE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1200m

06 April 2023 - 20:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:14.06
(0:13.77)

1:00.29
(0:11.22)

0:49.07
(0:11.85)

0:37.22
(0:12.20)

0:25.02
(0:12.42)

0:12.60
(0:12.60)

0:37.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 START STRUTTING 4 67.4 0:11.22 1:14.06 [1] 0:59.63 [9] 0:48.41 [9] 0:36.70 [8] 0:24.67 [7] 0:12.60 [2] 1:14.06 0:36.70

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:14.43) (0:11.22) (0:11.71) (0:12.03) (0:12.07) (0:12.60)

2 10 ELECTRIC 7 65.5 0:11.45 1:14.09 [2] 1:00.10 [5] 0:48.65 [5] 0:36.85 [5] 0:24.79 [4] 0:12.61 [1] 0.2L 0:36.85 +1

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:13.99) (0:11.45) (0:11.80) (0:12.06) (0:12.18) (0:12.61)

3 9 BONNIE EV 2 67.1 0:11.20 1:14.17 [3] 0:59.61 [11] 0:48.41 [10] 0:36.65 [10] 0:24.63 [9] 0:12.43 [7] 0.6L 0:36.65 -4

Matthew McGillivray 1000m 1000m (0:14.56) (0:11.20) (0:11.76) (0:12.02) (0:12.20) (0:12.43)

4 5 AND OVER AGAIN 9 66.0 0:11.53 1:14.33 [4] 1:00.21 [7] 0:48.68 [8] 0:36.76 [9] 0:24.51 [10] 0:12.39 [10] 1.4L 0:36.76 +6

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.12) (0:11.53) (0:11.92) (0:12.25) (0:12.12) (0:12.39)

5 6 KIKI COCO 11 64.8 0:11.35 1:14.33 [5] 1:00.30 [6] 0:48.95 [6] 0:37.10 [6] 0:24.94 [6] 0:12.55 [8] 1.5L 0:37.10 +6

Jai Williams 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.35) (0:11.85) (0:12.16) (0:12.39) (0:12.55)

6 7 LOVEMETENDER 6 65.2 0:11.42 1:14.73 [6] 1:00.21 [10] 0:48.79 [11] 0:37.01 [11] 0:24.87 [11] 0:12.55 [11] 3.8L 0:37.01 -2

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1000m (0:14.52) (0:11.42) (0:11.78) (0:12.14) (0:12.32) (0:12.55)

7 2 BY BY MUSIC 10 66.7 0:11.39 1:14.77 [7] 1:00.86 [4] 0:49.47 [4] 0:37.74 [3] 0:25.62 [2] 0:13.11 [4] 4L 0:37.74 +2

Sariah Champkin 1000m 1000m (0:13.91) (0:11.39) (0:11.73) (0:12.12) (0:12.51) (0:13.11)

8 4 SUBSTITUTION 1 67.5 0:11.43 1:14.78 [8] 1:01.01 [1] 0:49.58 [3] 0:37.63 [4] 0:25.41 [5] 0:12.97 [6] 4.1L 0:37.63 -5

Jake Molloy Overall 1000m (0:13.77) (0:11.43) (0:11.95) (0:12.22) (0:12.44) (0:12.97)

9 3 POETIC CHOICE 5 67.7 0:11.09 1:14.84 [9] 1:00.93 [3] 0:49.84 [1] 0:38.00 [1] 0:25.62 [2] 0:13.12 [3] 4.3L 0:38.00 -3

Cody Collis Overall 1000m (0:13.91) (0:11.09) (0:11.84) (0:12.38) (0:12.50) (0:13.12)

10 1 OAKFIELD TARGET 3 66.6 0:11.28 1:14.98 [10] 1:00.80 [8] 0:49.52 [7] 0:37.72 [7] 0:25.38 [8] 0:13.07 [9] 5.1L 0:37.72 -4

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.28) (0:11.80) (0:12.34) (0:12.31) (0:13.07)
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: CREATE WITH COTTEE BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1200m

06 April 2023 - 20:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:14.06
(0:13.77)

1:00.29
(0:11.22)

0:49.07
(0:11.85)

0:37.22
(0:12.20)

0:25.02
(0:12.42)

0:12.60
(0:12.60)

0:37.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 MONDAY MONDAY 8 66.7 0:11.12 1:15.12 [11] 1:01.25 [2] 0:50.13 [2] 0:38.27 [2] 0:26.08 [1] 0:13.43 [5] 5.9L 0:38.27 -3

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:11.12) (0:11.86) (0:12.19) (0:12.65) (0:13.43)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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